GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1021
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012

MONITORING OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES
Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaiji

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) have been put in place to monitor the rural development schemes of Union
Government;

(b) if so, the State-wise details of such NGOs;
(c) whether any of these NGOs have given its report on rural development schemes; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(@)&(b): 91 empanelled non-governmental institutions have been deputed to 182 districts of the country during April to July, 2012 for monitoring the programmes of the Ministry of Rural Development. The list of these institutions, indicating the name of the district and State where deputed, is given in the Statement at Annexure.

(c)&(d): The Ministry has received some reports which have not yet been analyzed. After compilation of the findings, the gist is forwarded to the concerned State Government for taking appropriate action.
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